Control and indicating devices
Series 225 N
General information
General information
Mounting
Dimensions for fitting control and indicating devices for 22.5 mm
dia. panel cut-outs are outlined in DIN EN 50 007. A special
antirotation ring, which must be ordered separately, is available

* To be engraved by customer incl. 20 transparent clip-on plates.
1):
Ordering example
Legend plate carrier round + text "ON" aluminum
Order ref.: 4 720 016 03 + 4 720 122 91
2):
Ordering example
Legend plate carrier square + side cover +
text "STOP" red
Order ref.: 4 720 060 03 + 4 720 052 03
+ 4 720 120 91
3):
Indicate the suffix 91 after the order reference part
number plus the text desired.
For two lines of text, indicate the suffix 92 after the
order reference part number plus the text desired.
Note!
Legend plate carriers and legend plates are
supplied as separate items (i.e., not attached)
1) 2)
Side cover for square design
to be ordered separately
(supplied in packs of 2)
Order ref.: 4 720 052 03
Legend plate carriers for round design
Legend plate carriers for
square design
Notes
Characteristics
000921
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
1 PG 13.5   80   66 ∅   22.5 60 Base mounting 3 720 191 03
2 PG 13.5 120 106 ∅   22.5 60 Base mounting 3 720 192 03
3 PG 13.5 160 146 ∅   22.5 60 Base mounting 3 720 193 03
5 PG 13.5 240 226 ∅   22.5 60 Base mounting 3 720 195 03
S034003
Modbox® I ABS enclosures
for base mounting, for series 225 N
No. of mm Mounting Order ref.:
apertures
A B C D E
enclosure only
Modules : see page 1883
Legend plate carriers shown on page 1880 should not be used. Marking can only be accomplished by legend inserts.
PG threaded joint not included.
Dimension: Design:
Specifications:
ABS enclosure: light grey to RAL 7035
Flame class: HB to UL 94
Insulation: all-insulated
Gasket: UR-polyurethane gasket
closed cell foamed
(-40°C to + 100 °C)
Mounting: separate screw channels outside
the interior space
Degree of
protection: IP 65/DIN 40 050
Preformed lid threads, captive screws
Screw heads and fixing channels protected by cover plates
Notes
Characteristics
000921
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
S034004
Contact blocks, lampholders, and accessories
for series 225 N Modbox® ABS enclosures
Cover plates grey to RAL 7035 3 720 215 05
for fixing channels
Fixing brackets for wall mount. rotatable through 90° 3 720 216 01
Inside lid joints Can be rawl plugged without any rework 3 720 217 01
Sealing kit 4 leading pins plus 2 perforated cover 3 720 218 01
plates to safeguard the enclosure
Item Description Order ref.:
Features:
Accepts all series 225 N operators
Pushbuttons with marking on request
3 modules fit into each aperature